by Executive Order 13690, in accordance with HUD regulations at 24 CFR 55.20 Subpart C Procedures for 
Making Determinations on Floodplain Management and Protection of Wetlands. The City of Jacinto City 
proposes a sewer line improvements project. The City proposes to replace two thousand two hundred and five 
linear feet (2,205 LF) of fifteen-inch (15-inch) sanitary sewer pipe, one thousand four hundred and fifteen linear 
feet (1,415 LF) of eighteen-inch (18 inch) sanitary sewer pipe, and five thousand five hundred linear feet (5,500 
LF) of twenty-four-inch (24-inch) sanitary pipe. The City will also repair manholes along the sanitary sewer pipe, 
and complete associated appurtenances. Construction shall take place at the following location listed in the table 
in Jacinto City, Harris County, Texas.